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Disaster Recovery Appropriation

Commerce appropriated $10 million through the Disaster
Recovery Act of 2016 to provide grants to local governments to
repair or replace existing infrastructure or construct
Infrastructure to support new residential structures in areas
outside the 100-year floodplain.

For this program, infrastructure includes nonresidential buildings
that serve the public, water, sewer, sidewalks, storm drainage,
and other similar projects.




Outreach & Timeline

* February 2017—Grant availability announced publicly and
application materials posted on website

 February 2017—Commerce partnered with the Association of
County Commissioners, League of Municipalities, and Golden
LEAF Foundation to hold information sessions in Lumberton,
Kenansville, New Bern, Raleigh, Elizabeth City and Williamston.

April 2017—First round of funding awards announced

June 2017—Second round of funding awards announced




Grant Awards

Bertie County

Town of Bladenboro

Brunswick County

Town of Edenton

Greene County

Town of Snow Hill

City of Elizabeth City

EMS Station One

Bryant Swamp Drainage System Storm Debris
Removal

Kings Bluff Raw Water Main Repair

Videotaping/Cleaning Sewer Lines/Manholes
Beaman Old Creek Road Waterline

Replacement

Replacement of Sewer Pump Station No. 6

Parkview Interceptor Storm Resiliency Project

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

$300,000

$126,720

$216,000

$187,995

$52,863

$244,310

$475,532

Public Building

Storm Drainage

Water

Sewer

Water

Sewer

Sewer



Grant Awards

Town of Ayden

Pitt Co. Airport Authority
Town of Farmville
Town of Ayden

Winterville

Winterville

Town of Pembroke

Tyrrell County

Ayden Storm Drainage Improvements

PGV Taxilane Reconstruction

Wallace Street Storm Drainage Improvements

Ayden Westhaven Storm Drainage
Improvements

Church St Sewer Lift Station Improvements

Chapman St Culvert Replacement

Town/UNC-Pembroke Drainage Mitigation

SR 1209 Drainage Improvements

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

$266,500

$1,660,000

$75,000

$187,100

$270,000

$1,094,000

$893,291

$400,000

Storm Drainage

Road/Paving
Storm Drainage
Storm Drainage

Sewer

Storm Drainage

Storm Drainage

Road/Paving



Grant Awards Summary

15 grantsin 9 counties
$6,449,311 awarded

Projects include 6 storm drainage, 4 sewer, 2 water, 2
road/paving and 1 public building

$2.6 million committed to Edgecombe County (Princeville)

$950,000 in reserve for cost overruns and contingencies




