



## Disaster Recovery Appropriation

Commerce appropriated \$10 million through the Disaster Recovery Act of 2016 to provide grants to local governments to repair or replace existing infrastructure or construct infrastructure to support new residential structures in areas outside the 100-year floodplain.

For this program, infrastructure includes nonresidential buildings that serve the public, water, sewer, sidewalks, storm drainage, and other similar projects.

#### Outreach & Timeline

- February 2017—Grant availability announced publicly and application materials posted on website
- February 2017—Commerce partnered with the Association of County Commissioners, League of Municipalities, and Golden LEAF Foundation to hold information sessions in Lumberton, Kenansville, New Bern, Raleigh, Elizabeth City and Williamston.
- April 2017—First round of funding awards announced
- June 2017—Second round of funding awards announced

## Grant Awards

Bertie County	EMS Station One	\$300,000	Public Building
Town of Bladenboro	Bryant Swamp Drainage System Storm Debris Removal	\$126,720	Storm Drainage
Brunswick County	Kings Bluff Raw Water Main Repair	\$216,000	Water
Town of Edenton	Videotaping/Cleaning Sewer Lines/Manholes	\$187,995	Sewer
Greene County	Beaman Old Creek Road Waterline Replacement	\$52,863	Water
Town of Snow Hill	Replacement of Sewer Pump Station No. 6	\$244,310	Sewer
City of Elizabeth City	Parkview Interceptor Storm Resiliency Project	\$475,532	Sewer

## Grant Awards

Town of Ayden	Ayden Storm Drainage Improvements	\$266,500	Storm Drainage
Pitt Co. Airport Authority	PGV Taxilane Reconstruction	\$1,660,000	Road/Paving
Town of Farmville	Wallace Street Storm Drainage Improvements	\$75,000	Storm Drainage
Town of Ayden	Ayden Westhaven Storm Drainage Improvements	\$187,100	Storm Drainage
Winterville	Church St Sewer Lift Station Improvements	\$270,000	Sewer
Winterville	Chapman St Culvert Replacement	\$1,094,000	Storm Drainage
Town of Pembroke	Town/UNC-Pembroke Drainage Mitigation	\$893,291	Storm Drainage
Tyrrell County	SR 1209 Drainage Improvements	\$400,000	Road/Paving

# Grant Awards Summary

- 15 grants in 9 counties
- \$6,449,311 awarded
- Projects include 6 storm drainage, 4 sewer, 2 water, 2 road/paving and 1 public building
- \$2.6 million committed to Edgecombe County (Princeville)
- \$950,000 in reserve for cost overruns and contingencies